Dumfries and Galloway NHS Board

Chief Executive's Office Freedom of Information

Ground Floor North
Mountainhall Treatment Centre
Bankend Road
Dumfries
DG1 4AP

DG1 4AP **☎** 01387 272752

☑ dg.feedback@nhs.net

Ref.: 19-340

Date: 6 August 2019



FREEDOM OF INFORMATION (SCOTLAND) 2002

Thank you for your email, dated 11 July, where you requested information through the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002. Please find below responses to the questions you raised.

- 1. Please provide the names, position, contact e-mail, contact telephone number and address details for each professional working in CAHMS in the Dumfries & Galloway Council.
- 2. Please provide the managers names, position, contact e-mail, contact telephone number and address details for each CAHMS team in the Dumfries & Galloway Council.

NHS Dumfries and Galloway CAMHS Services are all based in the Willows, Young People, Children and Family Centre, The Crichton, Glencaple Road DUMFRIES DG1 4TG 01387 244662 email dumf-uhb.camhs-mail@nhs.net

This information can also be found on the following link:

https://www.whatdotheyknow.com/request/583168/response/1384906/attach/3/CAMHS%20Org% 20chart.pdf

Under section 20 (1) of the Act, if you are dissatisfied with the way NHS Dumfries and Galloway has dealt with your request, you have a right to request a review of our actions and decisions in relation to your request, and you have a right to appeal to the Scottish Information Commissioner.

A request for review must be made within forty working days from 06 August 2019 and should, in the first instance, be in writing to Jeff Ace, Chief Executive, NHS Dumfries and Galloway, Ground Floor North, Mountainhall Treatment Centre, Bankend Road, Dumfries DG1 4AP or by e-mail to dg.feedback@nhs.net You must provide your name, an address for correspondence, details of your original request and why you want a review.

If our decision is unchanged following review and you remain dissatisfied with this, you have the right to make a formal appeal to the Scottish Information Commissioner. Requests for appeal should be made in writing to the Scottish Information Commissioner, Kinburn Castle, Doubledykes Road, St Andrews, Fife, KY16 9DS, telephone 01334 464610, fax 01334 464611 or email: enquiries@itspublicknowledge.info

Yours sincerely

Freedom of Information Officer

Chair: Nick Morris Chief Executive: Jeff Ace